## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Proposed amendment of Rules 25-6.022, 25-6.052, 25-6.056, 25-6.058, 25-6.059, 25-6.060, and 25-6.103, Florida Administrative Code.

DOCKET NO. 060121-EI ORDER NO. PSC-06-0507A-FOF-EI ISSUED: June 15, 2006

## AMENDATORY NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF RULE AMENDMENTS

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-06-0507-FOF-EI, issued June 14, 2006, the Florida Public Service Commission issued a Notice of Adoption of Rule Amendments. Due to a scrivener's error, the Notice states that the Commission has adopted amendments to Rule 25-6.203, Florida Administrative Code. The correct rule reference, however, is Rule 25-6.103, Florida Administrative Code.

Rule 25-6.103, Florida Administrative Code, was filed with the Department of State on June 13, 2006, and will be effective on July 3, 2006. Although the rule was misidentified in the Notice, a correct copy of Rule 25-6.103, Florida Administrative Code, as filed with the Department was attached to the Notice.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>15th</u> day of <u>June</u>, <u>2006</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

By:

Kay JU Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

SMC

BOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05213 JUN 15 g

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK